

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

VINSON B. PINEDA,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4488

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order in open court on October 28, 1991, petitioner's oral motion to dismiss on the ground that the income tax deficiency assessment involved in this case is being compromised with the Bureau of Internal Revenue, and without objection of respondent's counsel, is GRANTED.

Let this case be considered terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, November 11, 1991.


ALEX Z. REYES
Presiding Judge


ERNESTO D. ACOSTA
Associate Judge


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge